Message

From: Estrada, Carmen [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=774AC104F0734F618DC91DC2CE2952D3-CE3]

Sent: 7/23/2020 1:08:27 PM

To: Ready, Sierra [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=9b158ff2c7384923b7515abc5294eaSh-SRR5]

Subject: RE: Mitte Complaint Form from Nate Paul

You’re right, I'll ask her.

Thanks,
Carmen

From: Ready, Sierra <Sierra.Ready@oag.texas.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2020 1:07 PM

To: Estrada, Carmen <Carmen.Estrada@oag.texas.gov>
Subject: RE: Mitte Complaint Form from Nate Paul

Oh, I don’t know. Maybe check with Cat because it might be considered correspondence related to her case. I’'m just
going to save it as a complaint.

From: Estrada, Carmen <Carmen.Estrada@oag.texas.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2020 1:00 PM

To: Ready, Sierra <Sierra.Ready@oag.texas.gov>

Subject: RE: Mitte Complaint Form from Nate Paul

Where should | save this Sierra, or did you save it yet?

Carmen

From: Ready, Sierra <Sierra.Ready@oag.texas.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 11:22 AM

To: Henderson, Mary <Mary.Henderson@oag.texas.gov>; Godbey, Joshua <Joshua.Godbey@oag.texas.gov>; Day, Cat
<Cathleen.Day@oag.texas.gov>

Cc: Estrada, Carmen <Carmen.Estrada@oag.texas.gov>; Diaz, Denise <Denise.Diaz@oag.texas.gov>; Edwards, Laura
<Laura.Edwards@oag.texas.gov>; Lee, Sharron <Sharron.Lee @oag.texas.gov>

Subject: Mitte Complaint Form from Nate Paul

Just received this.

From: webmaster@oag.texas.gov <webmaster@oag.texas.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, July 22,2020 11:18 AM

To: Krhovjak, Christopher <Christopher.Krhovjak@oag.texas.gov>; Ready, Sierra <Sierra.Ready@oag.texas.gov>
Subject: Webform submission from: Charitable Trusts Complaint Form

Submitted on Wed, 07/22/2020 - 11:18
Submitted by: Anonymous
Submitted values are:

Your Information House Managers
Nate Paul
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814 Lavaca St.
Austin, Texas. 78701

Phone
5123273300

Email
npaul@world-class.com

Entity Name
The Roy & JoAnn Cole Mitte Foundation

Entity/Organization Address
1008 West Avenue
Austin, Texas. 78701

Entity/Organization Phone
(512) 233-5599

Entity/Organization Email
info@mittefoundation.org

Describe Your Complaint

The Roy & JoAnn Cole Mitte Foundation is making serious waste of charitable funds. They are being guided by a corrupt lawyer, Ray
Chester, who has taken on an expensive litigation strategy in regards to their real estate investments in order to enrich himself with
legal fees and a Receiver with whom he has a suspicious relationship to make exorbitant fees. These actions taken by the Foundation
also completely violate their tax-exempt status and is an issue that will be addressed by the IRS.

Has any action been taken, either within the organization or with another agency or attorney, to resolve this problem?

We reported this to Joshua Godbey in the OAG Charitable Trust division. He has ignored all of the issues raised and has not done
anything to address these problems. In fact, he hasn't explored and gotten the information from the Foundation that would clearly show
this wrongdoing. He has simply looked the other way.

Please list the names, addresses, and telephone numbers of any other persons having knowledge relevant to this complaint:
Blayre Pena
bpena@hslawmail.com

Maryann Norwood
mnorwood@world-class.com

Members of the OAG who have been made aware but not handled these issues:

Joshua Godbey
joshua.godbey@oag.texas.gov

Darren McCarty
Darren.McCarty@oag.texas.gov

Ryan Bangert
Ryan.Bangert@oag.texas.gov

Cathleen Day
cathleen.day@oag.texas.gov

What type of action or resolution are you seeking in this matter?

The OAG needs to investigate this wrongdoing and self-dealing with Ray Chester and other members of the Mitte Foundation's
decision making group. All matters and actions by the Mitte Foundation's board, lawyers, and advisors show a blatant disregard for the
law, standard for complying with their non-profit status, and gross negligence from an ethical perspective. We want to see action - we
want to see the OAG doing their stated responsibility from keeping this from happening to public funds.
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